## 506645685 05/05/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6692495

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
EXXONMOBIL RESEA	RCH AND EN	GINEERING COMPANY		03/25/2021	
	ΔΤΔ				
Name:		DBIL UPSTREAM RESEARCH C	OMPANY		
Street Address:	22777 SPF	22777 SPRINGWOODS VILLAGE PARKWAY			
City:	SPRING				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77389	77389			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 62		777872			
Application Number: 166		83120			
PCT Number: US2		2019061311			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:	•	8)335-1065			
		e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be			
		335-3605			
Email: kimbe		erly.m.shapiro@exxonmobil.com			
Correspondent Name: EXXC		ONMOBIL RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY			
Address Line 1:	154	15 ROUTE 22 EAST			
Address Line 2: P.O.		BOX 900			
Address Line 4:	AN	NANDALE, NEW JERSEY 08801			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2018EM419	2018EM419		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KIMBERLY M. SHAPIRO			
SIGNATURE:		/Kimberly M. Shapiro/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/05/2021			
Total Attachments: 1					
ource=2018EM419-Ass	ignment#pag	e1.tif			

## ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby assigns to ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, an undivided one hundred percent (100%) interest in and to the following patent applications:

2018EM419

Country/Status	Application No.	Application Date	
United States/Expired	62/777,872	December 11, 2018	
United States/Pending	16/683,120	November 13, 2019	
PCT/Pending	PCT/US2019/061311	November 13, 2019	

ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company

By: \*

W. Robinson H. Clark Assistant Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by the above signed on  $M_{0}$ ,  $M_{0}$ 

Witness

**RECORDED: 05/05/2021**